Transport and sell to consumers at fairs, festivals, and other similar 20 

types of events located in a wet territory; and 21 

8. Self-distribute cannabis-infused beverages in the same manner as 22 

distilled spirits except a processor may deliver to any licensed retailer 23 

up to seventy-seven thousand five hundred (77,500) gallons of 24 

cannabis-infused beverages annually. 25 

(3) A transporter license shall not be required to transport industrial hemp products. 26 

A transporter license shall authorize the licensee to: 27 

(a) Receive regulated products from a testing facility and transport to a 1